GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DEUF MAR 2012

Delhi Sachivalaya, 'A' Wing, 4th Level, I.P. Estate Muni Mayor From Mark New Delhi-110113

## NOTIFICACTION

Dated the 02: 02 .2012

The second

No.F.6(5)/78-Fin(A/Cs) Vol.-II:- The Lieutenant Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi hereby makes the following rules further to amend the Lieutenant Governor/Chief Minister's Relief Fund (Regulation of Income and Expenditure) Rules, 1994, namely:-

DD(13)

1. Short Title and Commencement:- (1) These rules may be called the Lieutenant Governor/Chief Minister's Relief Fund (Regulation of Income and Expenditure) (Amendment) Rules, 2012

(2) They shall come into force on the date of their publication in the Delhi Gazette.

2. Amendment in Rule 4:- In the Lieutenant Governor/Chief Minister's Relief Fund (Regulation of Income and Expenditure) Rules, 1994, in rule 4, for the figures Rs.10,000/- wherever occurring, the figures Rs.20,000/- shall be substituted.

109/3 for Event-har for

By order and in the name of Lieutenant Governor Of National Capital Territory of Delhi.

> (G.S.Pandey) Deputy Secretary, Finance (E-I)

1464/Accts

No.F.6(5)/78-Fin(A/Cs) Vol.-II/DSI/376-382 Dated: 02-03-20/2 Copy forwarded to:

1. All Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries/Head of Departments, GNCT of Delhi.

2. Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi, GNCT of Delhi.

3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.

4. OSD to the Chief Secretary, GNCT of Delhi.

 The Examiner Local Fund Accounts, Dte. of Audit, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.

The General Administration Department alongwith 2 spare copies for publication in Delhi Gazette. It is requested that 5 copies of this Gazette may please be sent to this Government.

7. All Departments of the GNCT of Delhi Secretariat.

(G.S.Pandey) Deputy Secretary, Finance (E-I)

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, DELHI

No.F.DTTE/AC/VII/4(8)/Misc./2008-09/ 1732\_

Dated 14/3/12

## **ENDORSEMENT**

Copy of the above letter is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- N.S.I.T./D.T.U./DIPSAR/C.O.A./S.U.S.A./G.B.P. Eng. College/Govt. Eng. College Jaffarpur/Ambedkar Institute of Technology/IIT, Dwarka.
- 2. The Principals of Polytechnics/ITIs /BPIBS/CSI/BTC.
- The Registrar, Board of Technical Education, Delhi.
- 4. The Dy. App. Advisor, Office of the Dy. App. Advisor, Delhi.

4. The by. App. Navidor, Office of the